(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)  GAAP  Adjusted  GAAP  Adjusted

Net revenues  $ 2,607,472  $ 2,607,472  $ 2,631,444  $ 2,631,444

Gross margin  $ 1,087,837  $ 1,093,628  $ 1,134,368  $ 1,134,368

As a percentage of total net revenues   41.7%  41.9%  43.1%  43.1%

Selling, general and administrative expenses  $ 768,568  $ 760,032  $ 777,703  $ 762,094

As a percentage of total net revenues   29.5%  29.1%  29.6%  29.0%

Operating income  $ 319,269  $ 333,596  $ 356,665  $ 372,274

As a percentage of total net revenues   12.2%  12.8%  13.6%  14.1%
Earnings per common share - diluted  $ 4.06  $ 4.26  $ 4.31  $ 4.49

Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on
a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-GAAP
measures. See “Notes to Supplemental Financial Information - Reconciliation of Adjusted
Financial Measures" at the end of this document.

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 2023
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 369,611 $ 103,609 $ 2,756 $ 475,976
Non-U.S. Wholesale   38,099  58,203  —  96,302

Direct-to-Consumer   53,249  44,024  249  97,522

Total  $ 460,959 $ 205,836 $ 3,005 $ 669,800

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 416,310 $ 118,526 $ 3,005 $ 537,841

International   44,649  87,310  —  131,959

Total  $ 460,959 $ 205,836 $ 3,005 $ 669,800

  Twelve Months Ended December 2023
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 1,418,102 $ 440,690 $ 10,149 $ 1,868,941
Non-U.S. Wholesale   181,766  246,873  10  428,649

Direct-to-Consumer   154,262  154,957  663  309,882

Total  $ 1,754,130 $ 842,520 $ 10,822 $ 2,607,472

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 1,549,051 $ 500,816 $ 10,812 $ 2,060,679

International   205,079  341,704  10  546,793

Total  $ 1,754,130 $ 842,520 $ 10,822 $ 2,607,472

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 2022
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 420,004 $ 119,674 $ 3,478 $ 543,156
Non-U.S. Wholesale   39,990  53,610  —  93,600

Direct-to-Consumer   49,283  45,344  225  94,852

Total  $ 509,277 $ 218,628 $ 3,703 $ 731,608

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 463,595 $ 137,601 $ 3,703 $ 604,899

International   45,682  81,027  —  126,709

Total  $ 509,277 $ 218,628 $ 3,703 $ 731,608

  Twelve Months Ended December 2022
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 1,423,757 $ 460,799 $ 9,903 $ 1,894,459
Non-U.S. Wholesale   183,714  266,201  903  450,818

Direct-to-Consumer   138,334  147,366  467  286,167

Total  $ 1,745,805 $ 874,366 $ 11,273 $ 2,631,444

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 1,542,593 $ 521,636 $ 10,370 $ 2,074,599

International   203,212  352,730  903  556,845

Total  $ 1,745,805 $ 874,366 $ 11,273 $ 2,631,444

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

December

  2023  2022  2023 to 2022

(Dollars in thousands)  As Reported under GAAP
% Change
Reported

% Change
Constant
Currency

Wrangler U.S.  $ 416,310 $ 463,595 (10)%  (10)%
Lee U.S.   118,526  137,601 (14)%  (14)%

Other   3,005  3,703 (19)%  (19)%

Total U.S. revenues  $ 537,841 $ 604,899 (11)%  (11)%

Wrangler International  $ 44,649 $ 45,682 (2)%  (7)%
Lee International   87,310  81,027 8%  4%

Other   —  — —%  —%

Total International revenues  $ 131,959 $ 126,709 4%  —%